

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5569/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2005 in AN No. 67/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HILLMAN TEA & TRADING CO.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAFIULLA TEA INDS.PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((Application for delection the names of R.Nos.2 and 3 from the array of parties)

Date: 23/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Asim, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preteek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Aath Khare, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed. The names of Respondent Nos. 2
& 3 be

deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Madhu Bala

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master