

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5569/2006

HILLMAN TEA & TRADING CO.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAFIULLA TEA INDS.PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Grover, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 in the Contempt Petition submits that the counter affidavit is being filed in the course of the day.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 8 have not been effected even by dasti service.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substituted service by paper publication as against respondent Nos. 4 to 8.

Allowed. Publish in 'Statesman', (English Kolkata Edition) and 'Bartman' (Bangla vernacular).

Await service of notice by substituted service.

Call on 16.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar